GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1310
ANSWERED ON:18.07.2014

ATM PAPER SLIP RECEIPT
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether banks ATM paper slip contains harmful chemicals which can cause far reaching harm to the health of the user;
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of the chemicals being used on such slip;
(c) whether the Government has conducted/proposes to conduct any research in this regard and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

The Minister of Finance (Shri Arun Jaitley)

a) and b) Reserve Bank of India (RBI) have informed that they have not received any complaint on usage of harmful chemical for ATM paper slip.

c) No, Sir.

d) Does not arise in view of (a) and (b) above.
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